

## Competition Fees Payment Plan Contract

This Payment Plan Contract ("Contract") is entered, between: Movements Academy of Dance, Hereinafter referred to as the "Dance Studio."

(Parent information will be entered into the electronic contract). The guardian agreeing to this contract will be referred to as the "Parent" for the remainder of this contract.

**Background**: The Parent has enrolled their dancer for participation in three regional and one national dance competition organized by the Movements Academy of Dance, and the Parent has agreed to make payments for the associated competition fees in installments for each event.

## Terms and Conditions:

- 1. <u>Payment Plan</u>: The Parent agrees to the payment plan for their competition fees that was presented to them in the initial email sent to them.
- 2. <u>Payment Methods</u>: The Parent may make payments using the following methods:
  - Online Payments: Payments can be made securely through the Dance Studio's website using credit/debit cards or electronic funds transfer.
  - Checks or Cash: Payments may also be made by check or money order, payable to "Movements Academy of Dance."
- 3. <u>Late Payment Policy</u>: The Parent acknowledges that prompt payment is essential to ensure the dancer's participation in the competition. In the event of a late payment, the following policy applies: a \$25 late fee will be applied to overdue payments. The Parent agrees to communicate any payment issues and seek alternative arrangements as soon as possible to avoid any complications.
- 4. <u>Refunds</u>: Refunds of payments made under this Contract will be subject to the Dance Studio's refund policy. The Parent acknowledges that refunds are subject to the terms and conditions specified by the Dance Studio.
- 5. <u>Termination</u>: The Dance Studio reserves the right to terminate this Contract and deny the dancer's participation in the competition if payments are not made in accordance with this Payment Plan.

- 6. *Entire Agreement*: This Contract constitutes the entire agreement between the parties, and supersedes all prior agreements, understandings, and representations.
- 7. <u>Governing Law</u>: This Contract shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Connecticut.
- 8. <u>Amendment</u>: No modification or amendment of this Contract shall be valid unless made in writing and signed by both parties.
- 9. <u>Contact Information</u>: If the Parent has any questions or requires assistance regarding this Contract or the payment plan, they may contact the Dance Studio at (860) 530-6683 or email the Dance Studio at support@movementsdanceacademy.com.
- 10. <u>Acceptance</u>: By signing this Contract, the Parent acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agreed to the terms and conditions outlined herein.

## **Ready to agree to this contact?** Please follow the steps below:

- 1. Visit our website www.movementsacademyofdance.com
- 2. Select About Us > Select Studio Contracts
- 3. Enter the following password **S4contracts**
- 4. Select Comp. Fees Payment Plan Contract
- 5. Follow the form to finalize your payment plan